E-LEARNING TERMS OF USE

1. Agreement and Parties

By accessing and using the e-learning platform, you ("User") acknowledge and agree to these Terms of Use This agreement is between the User and Sedex ("Company", "We", or "Us") and governs the access and use of the e-learning platform, module, content and / or related services ("Service").

2. Subscription and Access

Upon full payment to Sedex, the User is granted a subscription to the e-learning platform. This subscription is strictly individual, intended for one person, and provides access only to the module or content selected and paid for by the User. This access remains valid for a period of 1 year from the date of successful payment. It should be noted that subscriptions will not auto-renew.

3. Payment Methods

Users may settle their subscription fees via BACS or credit card. The specific payment details and conditions are further detailed in the "Payment terms" section of Sedex Standard Terms of Service. Once payment is made, no refunds will be provided under any circumstances.

4. Membership Requirements and Account Synchronisation

To utilise the Service, Users must be registered Members of the Sedex platform. While a single Sedex Membership might represent multiple Users of the Sedex Platform, each User requires a unique e-learning platform subscription for access to each of the modules or content required..

5. Account Security and Usage Restrictions

Users are entrusted with the responsibility of maintaining the confidentiality of their accounts. Sharing passwords or allowing unauthorised access to the e-learning platform is strictly prohibited. Breaching the obligation set out in these Terms of Use or any form of misuse may result in the immediate suspension or termination of the User's access to the e-learning platform.

6. Intellectual Property, Data Protection, and Other Key Clauses

All content available on the e-learning platform is the intellectual property of Sedex or its licensors, as articulated in the "Intellectual property" clause of the Sedex Standard Terms of



Service. User data privacy and protection are paramount and are handled as specified under the "Data protection" clause in the Sedex Standard Terms of Service. Specifics regarding liability, indemnity, and other miscellaneous terms are detailed in the "Liability", "Indemnity", and "General" clauses, respectively, in the Standard Terms of Service.

Please note that we may may monitor User access and use of the e-learning platform via a subscription log or other similar systems maintained by us to ensure complaince with these Terms of Use.

7. Certification

Upon successful completion of their chosen course, Users will be awarded a certificate specific to their user profile, signifying their accomplishment.

8. Termination Rights

Sedex reserves an unequivocal right to cancel or suspend a User's access for violations of these Terms of Use or other pertinent reasons, as described in the "Term and termination" and "Suspension of Service" sections in the Sedex Standard Terms of Service.

9. Dispute Resolution

If any discrepancies or disagreements arise from these Terms of Use or the Service itself, the procedures set forth in the "Dispute Resolution" section of the Sedex Standard Terms of Service will be employed.

By ticking the box and accessing the Service, the User acknowledges they have read, understood, and agree to these Terms of Use and the broader Sedex Standard Terms of Service where referenced.